RESOLUTION NO. RES-2025-033

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA TO APPROVE A SERVICE CONTRACT WITH THE SANTA ROSA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT AND DELEGATE AUTHORITY TO THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the Santa Rosa City School District has agreed to partner with the City of Santa Rosa Recreation and Parks Department to provide summer programs for youth; and

WHEREAS, the Santa Rosa City School District has agreed to reimburse the City of Santa Rosa for staffing and supply costs associated with providing these services; and

WHEREAS, the Santa Rosa City School District has agreed to provide meals to participants and facilities to operate the program, and the City of Santa Rosa Recreation and Parks Department agrees to provide adequate staffing, supplies and curriculum.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa approves the Santa Rosa City Schools Service Contract, in substantially the same form as Exhibit A to the resolution, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney.

BE IT FURTER RESOLVED that the Council authorizes the City Manager to execute the Santa Rosa City Schools Service Contract.

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 4th day of March, 2025.

| AYES: | YES: (7) Mayor Stapp, Vice Mayor Alvarez, Council Members Bañuelos, Fleming, MacDonald, Okrepkie, Rogers | | | | |
|--|--|-------------|-------|--|--|
| NOES: | (0) | | | | |
| ABSENT: | (0) | | | | |
| ABSTAIN/RECUSE | : (0) | | | | |
| ATTEST:Ci | ty Clerk | APPROVED: _ | Mayor | | |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM:City Attorney | | | | | |
| Exhibit A – Santa Rosa City Schools Service Contract | | | | | |